3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS

@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A RELEASED 01APR2014 | KH UG

MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T e 010040 oo e T

B ECR-19-001361 26J8N2019 | TB CT

2150090-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ] C | ECR-19-011869 290012019 | TB | TE
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2150090-2 C ool e PNEUMATIC

7-2150090-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

D
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SIZE TYPE

WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] § -1 T 2119641 -1 "EED CAM, AIR FEED 248

INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] F

- 21190829 CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44

AR N (AR T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243

N - | 1] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 28449404 ALR FEED MODULE 238
-1 212 1-2079383-0 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 230
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l 1-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 lgé
N\ - 1-1976055-8 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN
TERMINAL NAME
250 SSERlFE_ PO> LOCH MK TT REC -1 1-1976053-7 | LOCATER BLOCK TERMINAL 179
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
5.50-6.50 mm [.217-.256 IN] [ .50-3.10 mm [.059-.122 IN] - 1 1 8§-272280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL 114-5047 - - -1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175
L] ,
éEEH%\&?%N 7 7 7 HERE 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1 74| .
- REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ T 155888 6 SPACER. CRINPER 87
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
Ti;§;y;wAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 515 PR TTET SCRSET FLT PNT M3 % 10 0
! -1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 212 21680781 SCREW. DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
. -1 1-1901681-5 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65

WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 4 :

S17F F=0| i [INCH SEFERENCE SETTTNG — [ 2 [ 2] 21684005 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, N4 X 20 64
S T T IR - -] 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
e | 0 0 e 0o | - | -1 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T T e Tes0s s TSR ST T A oK W T TG S
0. 30mm? | 41+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 8.7 : 0

-1 2172 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M3 54
s WARN I NG -1 2172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - l l szggmf %&)E&gﬂiRw& M3. 9 gf
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ! EE R SITEN SRR R e
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 51196557 "PPITCATOR BASIC NSSEMBLY . EF 16
Zﬁ: CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR BN 180351 7- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 14
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 17 [ 7 [218028-7 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
S TURAGE DR ARPLICATOR, “ 212 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 20 S g
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, -2 ]7° 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 1 1 240639-] STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 217 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 1-1752371-7 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 1 0408253 PLATE  STRIP HOLD DOWN 03
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WLTH MECHANICAL FEED. - % % c-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION gé
- 1803292-2 DRAG
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER o 15017059 -¢ CUTDE LONER STRIFP g
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000, :
- 4 ] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
zf: FEED MUST BE SET OFF OF INSULATION BARREL . I 240641 - | SPACER 6
-1 1752360- | SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
N 2408331 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
- - - - - 10
N EE 690482 -4 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 8-1633383-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - T ] 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG ]
-1 6-240641-8 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2-1633961-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
JIN T 2| 1-456405-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72[-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS A8 BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 08MAY201?2 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
cH . G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 08MAY2012 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Do - 7 Applicator
ShQWﬁ O N Sh€€+3 W Q{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @Egitg i APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES S S A 1] 00770 IG=2150090 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



TsT REVISIONS
A |66
SEE SHEET |
C—— ]
)
. (i0)per -tED T YPE
44 .6140.05
V

— 15.54£0.95

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST RE%%@\ON. DWKNHUAN O8MAY2012 (D) TE COHHGCMVH)/

cHK (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A0mm STROKE D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD O8MAY2012 [NaME
S x1 0 End Feed
ATLANTIC VERSION S e o o e e
AR FEED Shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe : ’ ’
‘ ‘ ‘ 4 pPLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERTAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150090
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop p) OFA e C

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 P
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150090-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150090-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7ZE TYPE
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL 3. 56 mm [.140] 5 - 2119082-9 CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
APP“”RE%ESEUC”ONS 0 -1 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST | 243
3\ - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 28449404 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-2 1-2079383-0 SCR. BHSC RoHS (M3 X 6) 2?30
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES POS LOCK MK 11 REC 3\ - l szzgggf E;éi??;%tg&%ggmm ﬁg
~ = - - - :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 5 9031116 1N SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 77
5.50-6.50 mm [.217-.256 IN] 1.50-3.10 mm [.059-.122 INJ - 5527807 SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
TN e e - | 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
SPECTEICATION - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED  /5\ - 2119641-2 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 21680838 SCR, SHT HD CAP, Rofls, M4 X 16 144
703271 /7 - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
- 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-2 2-18032-2 SCRSET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 21197401 TAG TDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
ST7E Tgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | ] 1-1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 60
0 750m? 7 61+/-0 05 [ 063+/- 002] | 5 | - 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
0.50mm? 1 47+/-0 05 [.058+/- 002] 8 1 -1 3 21638400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
0.30mm?2 | 414/-0.05 [.056+/-.0021 8.7 -2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
-2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
FWARNING - 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N - | 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
[ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 18023-9___ | SCR, SKT HD CAP W4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - W? ngg;; @izQEEHSELA$OH§EéM§4X 2] 2”3
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND CRUTER R IR AR AU T e RIS SR, SHT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 k 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2/
Zﬁl -2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, | T N PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE — 1803297 > I >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-2 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
1fl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ~ 240641 -] SPACER 16
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | ] 240833~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
- | - - - 10
Zfl FEED MUST BE SET OFF OF INSULATION BARREL . N TTYEE SLATE FRONT SHEAR 5
N T 8-1633383-0 ANVIL  COMBINATION 8
N 1-2217206-0 BLADE, SLUG 7
- 6-240641-8 SPACER 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
JIN T 2-1633961-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
gfg (- | -456405-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS B EUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 08MAY201?2 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
cHK (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 08MAY2012 |NAME
PACIFIC YERSION :
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= : :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) AGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150090 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

= FEED TYPE

— 15.5£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A
Kii:i\STROKE
®‘ g
TIE BTERURCT 1O CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL 116 ENG INEFA NG oRoniZATion | DWN 08MAY201°? o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG > TE COHHGCJHVW)/
cH . % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMENETONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD O8MAY 2012 [nave
AIR FEED mm B Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v Applicator
! : 2 PLC + -
(At lontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @gjﬁtg : I
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2w50090
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



